RESOLUTION NO. _664  -2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE WRBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH WOOLDRIDGE HOMES, INC., FOR THE BAKER

COURT PUMP STATION PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRI
THE SUM OF $24,792.25, FROM $328,969.00 TO $353,761.25,

CE BY
AND

EXTENDING THE DATE OF COMPLETION BY 53 CALENDAR DAYS, TO JULY

30, 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette

Urbar{x

County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1

(Final), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,
Agreement with Wooldridge Homes, Inc., for the Baker Court Pump Station F
increasing the contract price by the sum of $24,792.25, from $328,96¢
$353,761.25, and extending the date of completion by 53 calendar days, to J
2019.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $24,792.25,
hereby is approved for payment to Wooldridge Homes, Inc., from account #

303408 — 92811, pursuant to the terms of the change order.

to the
droject,

.00 to

uly 30,
i

be anq

4003 —'

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its

passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: November 21, 2019

A )Gt

i
3

MAYOR

CLERK OF WURBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1190-19:MSC:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\19-LEO00N.EG\00672111.DOCX




